
43rd ANNUAL ETWHA CLASSIC 
White Pine, TN 
June 15-16, 2012 
Judges:  Bill Bailey, Dean Byard and Frankie Roark 
 
Saturday  
Juvenile Lite Shod Walking Specialty 
1.  Nuclear Weapon   Andee Patton   Andee Patton 
2.  Ole Dollar    Alex Hopkins   Jodie  Hopkins 
 
Novice Amateur Walking Specialty 
1.  My Diamonds And Pearls  Sarah Pierce   Brenda Little 
2.  Sweepstakes Express  Jimmy Swift   Jimmy Swift 
 
English Trail Pleasure Walking Specialty 
1.  Princess Power   Terry Smith   Terry Smith 
2.  I’m Sergio Garcia   Amanda Dickerson  Sunset Farms 
3.  Don’t Touch My Aspen  Allison Hopkins  Jodie  Hopkins 
4.  Extra Perfect   Michaela Kluttz  The Kluttz Family 
5.  Coin’s Southern Girl  Tracie Barron   Duane Shodgrass 
 

NCWHA Members Only Walking Specialty 
1.  Vegas Ritz    Julia Livingston  Julia Livingston 
 
Show Pleasure Amateur Walking Specialty 
1. Generator’s Top Dollar  Lucas Tipton   Lucas Tipton 
2.  Motown Rocks   Jimmy Swift   Jimmy Swift 
 
Amateur Specialty Walking Stake 
1.  Heartbeat Counselor  Sarah Pierce   Brenda Little 
2.  He’s Showboatin   Anita Bradshaw  Anita Bradshaw 
 
Trail Pleasure Walking Specialty Stake 
1.  I’m Sergio Garcia   Amanda Dickerson  Sunset Farms 
2.  Princess Power   Terry Smith   Terry Smith 
 
Youth 12-17 Specialty Walking Stake 
1.  I Command Applause  Lexi Stinnett   Lexi Stinnett 
 



Model 
1.  Outlined In Iron   Randy Young   The Young Family   
2.  Sunny Delightful Sky  Vickie Hughes   Vickie Hughes 
3.  Evil Genius    Emma Jo Eversole  Emma Jo Eversole 
4.  Spirti’s Black Obsession  Shannon Holt   Shirley Holt 
 
Youth 11 & Under Walking Specialty 
1.  Major Genius   Taylor Strickler  Kelly Strickler 
 
ETWHA Ladies Auxiliary Members Only 
1.  Puttin For Cash   K. C. Griffin   Sam Kite 
 
Amateur Lite Shod Walking Specialty 
1.  Knight Threat Jazz   Forrest Lee   Sandra Hankins 
2.  Jose’s Signature Videl  Kara Graham   Kara Graham 
 
15.2 & Under Amateur Walking Specialty 
1.  Dollar’s Direct Deposit  Lexi Stinnett   Sharon & Les Hawkins 
2.  Late Night Caller   Jennifer Lee   Diana Brown 
3.  JR I  n Command   Jason Ownby   Jason Ownby 
 
Walking Country Pleasure Specialty 
1.  Foolish Notion   Amanda Dickerson  Sunset Farms 
2.  The Situation   Tracie Barron   Tracie Barron 
3.  Twist of Jose   Deborah Thomas  Joshua Thomas 
4.  She’s Scarlett O’Hara  Anita Bradshaw  Anita Bradshaw 
5.  Extra Perfect   Michaela Klutzz  The Klutzz Family 
6.  Coin’s Loose Diamonds  Katie West   Jodie Hopkins 
7.  Pushin that Threat   Star Swift   Jimmy Swift 
 
Western Trail Pleasure Walking Specialty 
1.  Princess Power   Terry Smith   Terry Smith 
2.  I’m Sergio Garcia   Amanda Dickerson  Sunset Farms 
3.  I’m an American Lady  Tracie Barron   Tracie Barron 
4.  Don’t Touch My Aspen  Ben Hopkins   Jodie Hopkins 
 
Four Year Old Amateur Mares & Geldings Special 
1.  Just Call Me Duke   Dana Holt   Janice Freeman 
2.  Southern Command  Macie Snodgrass  Macie Snodgrass 
3.  Twist of Jose   Joshua Thomas  Joshua Thomas 



4.  Coin’s Loose Diamonds  Alex Hopkins   Jodie Hopkins 
5.  Pushin That Threat   Rachel Roberson  Jimmy Swift 
6.  Spirit’s Black Obsession  Shannon Holt   Shirley Holt 
 
Show Pleasure Open Specialty, WHTA Riders Cup 
1.  Olympic Power Charge  Jackie Barron   Fred Croft & Cindy LaProdd 
 
Walking Park Performance Open Specialty, WHTA Riders Cup 
1.  Pushing Everything and More John Toney   Michele Rossi 
 
Walking Go As You Please 
1.  Kayte Cash    Macie Snodgrass  Duane Snodgrass 
2.  Magic Colors   Katie West   Lynbeth Swanson 
3.  Chances Santana Bay  Anita Bradshaw  Anita Bradshaw 
4.  Extra Knight   Shannon Holt   Shirley Holt 
 
Youth Park Pleasure 17 & Under 
1.  Pusher’s Candy Cane  Allison Hopkins  Alex Hopkins 
 
Amateur Pony Walking Specialty 18 yrs & Over 
1.  Heartbeat Counselor  Brenda Little   Brenda Little 
2.  Encore’s Black Charger  Samantha Futtrell  Clendenon & Futtrell 
 
Juvenile Walking Trail Pleasure Specialty 17 & Under 
1.  I’m an American Lady  Rachel Miller   Tracie Barron 
2.  Coin’s Southern Girl  Macie Snodgrass  Duane Snodgrass 
3.  Evil Genius    Emma Jo Eversole  Emma Jo Eversole 
4.  Don’t Touch My Aspen  Alex Hopkins   Jodie Hopkins 
5.  Extra Knight   Shannon Holt   Shirley Holt 
 
Youth 15-17 Walking Specialty 
1.  I Command Applause  Lexi Stinnett   Lexi Stinnett 
 
Amateur/Amateur Walking Specialty 
1.  He’s Showboatin   Anita Bradshaw  Anita Bradshaw 
 
Amateur Park Pleasure Walking Specialty  
1.  Marching Orders   Angela Jones   RPC Farms/Ron Jones 
2.  I’m a Jaywalker   Tina Carter   Jason & Samantha Powell 
3.  The Street Pusher   Anita Bradshaw  David Bradshaw 



4.  Pusher’s Candy Cane  Allison Hopkins  Alex Hopkins 
 
 
 
   

 


